VAL

2002-0217
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 02-6-5
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. One (1) - Final
for Parish Project No. P000324, Pump Station
Covers, to balance contractual quanfities with
actual job quantities.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No 01-10-4, adopted October 1, 2001, by the St Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. P000324,
Pump Station Covers, to Professional Construction Services, Inc.; and,
WHEREAS, the project was completed by the Professional Construction Services, Inc.
eight (8) days ahead of the original completion date and $2000.00 under
the original contract prnice.
THE ST. GHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION L. That Change Order No. One (1) — Final to the contract for the
Pump Station Covers to reduce contract time by eight (8) days and offer a $2000.00
credit to St. Charles Parish is hereby approved.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS. RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK,
MARINO, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE
AESENT. FABRE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 17th day of June , 2002,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

€21 Pume Stulen Covors
-

CHAIRMAN- / 7% //fcé
SEGRETARY, ‘:dfgﬁ_ WV RECORDED IN THE ST, criaRLEs FasigH
DLVDIPARISH PRESIDENT: Yoo 4, 700'R CLERK QF GOURT ﬂFF’iEF
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: ON_ (6-/9-0 )

7 ) A
PARISH PRESIDENT: %F ‘{f/ %Mf?__js,ﬁ NT?:?O _657_(9?7_50
RETD/SECRETARY: ﬁ,ﬁq @,@71(}{?4_«-&; Tne Islmﬁﬁa MLB_‘? E?ndgn.r /GURYEYANGE BOOK

A T

AT: %00 0m  RECDBY: LY 772




CHANGE ORDER

Mo 1 {Final)
DATE OF ISSUANCE May 16. 2002 EFFECTIVE DATE May 14,2002
OWNER &t Charles Farnsh (SCP) Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Professional Construction Services Inc
Contract  Pump Station Govers
Project Purnp Station Covers
OWNER's Contract No FOOO324 ENGINEER's Ganiract No MNIA
ENGINEER Carubba Engineering, Inc o
You are directed to make the followmg changes in the Contract Documents:
Cesctipiion. See Altachment 1 - Description of Changes
Reason for Change Order; To balance ceniractual quantities with actual job quantities,
Altachments, (List documents supporting change) None
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Jnginal Contragt Price Jnginal Conlract Times
Substanta! Complchion. May 22, 2002
%150 719 00 Ready for final payment  July &, 2003
(clays or dates)
gl iaerease-(decrease) from provious Change Orders - \et change from previous Change Orders No 0_ lo
Mo DtoNe.( Jo D
Substantal Complelion Zero
£2.000 Ready for final payment Zeto
- (days)
Contract Pricc pror 1¢ thls Change Order Sontract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantlal Gompletien  May 22, 2002
§180 719 00 Ready for final payment  Julv 6. 2002
(days or datas)
Vel mstease-(decrease) of this Change Order et InGresse-(decraasc) (s Change Qrder
Substantlal Completion  (Ewghil),
£2,000.00 Ready for final payment  (Eight)
(clays)
Sontract price wih all approved Ghange Orders Zontracl Times wilh all approved Change Orders
Substanhal Completion, May 14, 2002
5145,719 00 Ready for final paymenL _,_Jy_n_:ﬂﬂ,lm

_=. or dates)/'- _._H)

A, Y

EMNGINEER {Authonzaed Signalure) DWNER (Authonzed Slgnalure} CONTRACTDR Authered Signature)
Dater S /22 et Date é// 4?}'” 055  pate: 3 RO
f ]

EJCOC 181045-B (19538 Edihon)

Mraparae by the Engnoara Jolint Sontrct Decumantr Lommllias and andsracd by The Aacosiated Gonneal Cantiasiors of Amarlea and ths Conrtructizn Spaciieatian. nidte



ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Credits:
ltem Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount  Adiusted Amount
Relocation of
From: 1 Infrastructure 1 Lump Sum  $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Relocation of
To Infrastructure 1 Lump Sum  5$2,000.00  %0.00 (52,000 00)

RESULTING CREDIT TO ST, CHARLES PARISH = $2,000.00



